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That the Board of Education of the City of Chicago (“Board”) pérmanently debar Steven Bell and First
Strike Program (hereinafter “Respondents”) from doing any business with the Board.

Followmg the Office of the Inspector Generals recommendations in Report 14-00345, the Board’'s Chief
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December 30, 2014 and again on January 5, 2015, initiating a debarment against them, based upon
Respondents’ violation of section 2(k) of the Board’s Debarment Policy (“Policy”). - The Respondents
submitted a timely written response (“Response”) pursuant to sectlon 4.5(d) of the Policy. The Chief
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4.5(i)(10) of the Policy), and determined Respondents have not met their burden of demonstrating that
Debarment is not warranted due to any mitigating factors.




